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AEP LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of AEP real-time LMP
May 2006

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

$0 to $10 27 27 3.63 3.63
$10 t0 $20 35 62 4.70 8.33
$20 to $30 183 245  24.60 32.93
$30 to $40 155 400  20.83 53.76
$40 to $50 140 540  18.82 72.58
$50 to $60 94 634  12.63 85.22
$60 to $70 58 692 7.80 93.01
$70 to $80 23 715 3.09 96.10
$80 to $90 16 731 2.15 98.25
$90 to $100 4 735 0.54 98.79
$100 to $110 2 737 0.27 99.06
$110 to $120 1 738 0.13 99.19
$120 to $130 0 738 0.00 99.19
g $130 to $140 0 738 0.00 99.19
S $140t0 $150 2 740 0.27 99.46
£ $150 to $160 2 742 0.27 99.73
S $16010$170 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
~ $17010$180 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
$180 to $190 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
$190 to $200 [ 2 744 0.27 100.00
$200 to $210 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$210 to $220 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$220 t0 $230 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$270 to $280 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$280 t0 $290 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
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‘g/ AEP LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of AEP day-ahead LMP
May 2006

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

$0 0 $10 1 1 0.13 0.13
$10 to $20 42 43 5.65 5.78
$20 to $30 192 235 2581 31.59
$30 to $40 132 367  17.74 49.33
$40 to $50 182 549  24.46 73.79
$50 to $60 154 703  20.70 94.49
$60 to $70 34 737 457 99.06
$70 to $80 7 744 0.94 100.00
$80 10 $90 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$90 t0 $100 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$100 to $110 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$110 to $120 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$120 to $130 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
< 130105140 0 744 0.00 100.00
S $140t0 $150 0 744 0.00 100.00
£ $150t0 $160 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
S $160t0$170 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
~ $170 t0$180 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$180 to $190 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$190 to $200 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$200 to $210 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$210 to $220 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$220 to $230 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$270 to $280 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$280 to $290 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
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‘g/ AEP - PIM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP
May 2006
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‘g/ AEP - PIM LMP

Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP
May 2006
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é/ Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs

May 2006
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AEP Day-ahead LMP

AEP day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

May 2006
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AEP Real-time LMP

AEP real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

May 2006
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AEP Off-peak Average LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

May 2006
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AEP On-peak Average LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

May 2006
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AEP Hourly Zonal LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

May 2006
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AEP Congestion

AEP Congestion Event Hours by Facility
May 2006
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é/ Offer Capping

Offer Capping for May 2006:

 There were 150 event hours of Real-Time congestion in AEP in May.
— There were 76 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time.

 There were 891 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in AEP in
May.
— There were 24 offer capped unit hours in Day-Ahead.
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